
TREE PRESERVATION TRUST FUND BALANCES

Municipal Funding 
Total Unencumbered: $239,394 
Total Pre-encumbered: $106,721# 
Total Encumbered:  $125,357* 

Countywide Funding 
Total Unencumbered: $630,260 
Total Pre-encumbered:  $35,000## 
Total Encumbered:   $30,845** 

Total Unencumbered Balance: $869,654 

Balances based on 09/30/23 Financial Statement 

Total Unencumbered and Pre-encumbered Funds 
listed by municipality: 

Fort Lauderdale       $128 

Hillsboro Beach  $12,149 

Lauderdale-By-The-Sea  $5,403 

Lauderdale Lakes    $121,176 

Lighthouse Point $30,877 

North Lauderdale $43,998 

Sea Ranch Lakes  $1,019 

Tamarac $54,303 

Wilton Manors  $77,062 

Total-     $346,115 

# Municipal Projects Pre-encumbered: 

Lauderdale Lakes    $73,420 
Tamarac    $10,800 
Wilton Manors    $22,501 
Total- $106,721 

## Countywide Project Pre-encumbered: 

     Water Matters Day 2024    $35,000 

Total-    $35,000 

* Municipal Projects Encumbered:

Habitat Connectivity  $20,107 
North Lauderdale $105,250 
Total- $125,357 

** Countywide Projects Encumbered: 

Carbon Capturing Canopy     $7,614 
Quiet Waters     $4,262 
South Household Waste    $18,969 

Total-   $30,845 

Exhibit 2 
Page 1 of 1





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 2 - Current Tree Trust Balances as of September 30, 2023.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



